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Income And Expenditure Statement

Input Parameter: Financial Year : 2023-2024;Fund Name : Revenue Fund;From Date : 01/Apr/2023;To Date : 31/Mar/2024;
Generated Date :06-Jan-2026 17:29

Code No Description of items Current Year Amount Previous Year Amount

Income
1100101 PROPERTY TAX - RESIDENTIAL 8896209.10 0.00
1100102 PROPERTY TAX - COMMERCIAL 7614063.20 0.00
1100103 Property Tax - Industrial 393349.58 0.00
1100104 Property Tax - Vacant Sites 479083.71 0.00
1101001 PROFESSIONAL TAX 4465404.00 0.00
1201001 DUTY ON TRANSFER OF PROPERTY 1740677.00 0.00
1301001 RENT FROM SHOPPING COMPLEX/MARKETS 2123520.00 0.00
1301003 MARKET FEES - DAILY MARKET 1053500.00 0.00
1301004 MARKET FEES - WEEKLY MARKET 5006542.00 0.00
1301006 FEES FOR BAYS IN BUS STAND 1158800.00 0.00
1301007 CART STAND/ LORRY STAND/ TAXI STAND/ CYCLE STAND  FEES 588735.00 0.00
1302001 RENT ON BUILDINGS - STAFF QUARTERS 0.00 0.00
1308001 Bunk Rent 15876.00 0.00
1308005 Pay And Use Toilet 1029866.00 0.00
1401001 CONTRACTORS/SUPPLIERS/LICENSED 

SURVEYORS/PLUMBERS/OTHERS
65000.00 0.00

1401003 BUILDING LICENCE FEES 1962735.00 0.00
1401101 D&O Trade Licence Fees 1466708.00 0.00
1401103 BUILDING LICENCE FEES 409682.00 0.00
1401104 Fees for Slaughter House 210592.00 0.00
1401301 COPY APPLICATION FEES 245140.00 0.00
1401302 BIRTH & DEATH CERTIFICATE FEES 600.00 0.00
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1401403 Other Development Charges 84020.00 0.00
1401502 Demolision Charges 8040.00 0.00
1402001 Penalty & Bank Charges For Dishonoured Cheques 416.00 0.00
1402004 OTHER PENALTIES 340551.00 0.00
1404001 ADVERTISEMENT FEES 38036.00 0.00
1405007 BURNING/BURIAL GROUND CHARGES 77000.00 0.00
1405008 GARBAGE/DEBRIS COLLECTION 18000.00 0.00
1405010 SWM - USER CHARGES 7910530.00 0.00
1407001 Road Cutting Restoration Charge 828900.00 0.00
1407017 Property Tax Name Transfer Charges 300.00 0.00
1408003 Misc. Recoveries 1023765.00 0.00
1501003 Amma Unavagam-Sale Of Food 1047210.00 0.00
1601004 DEVOLUTION FUND (INCLUDING STATE FINANCE COMMISSION 

FUND)
116736471.00 0.00

1701001 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS / FIXED DEPOSITS 1462376.00 0.00
1711001 INTEREST FROM BANK 1217350.00 0.00
1804001 Recovery from Employees 13000.00 0.00
1808001 OTHER INCOME 12308559.64 0.00
1808003 Other Income-Specific Purpose 20500.00 0.00

Total 182061107.23 0.00
Expenditure

2101001 PAY 41553589.00 0.00
2101002 GRADE PAY 0.00 0.00
2101004 DEARNESS ALLOWANCE 17581136.00 0.00
2101005 HOUSE RENT ALLOWANCE 2690957.00 0.00
2101006 CITY COMP. ALLOWANCE 435198.00 0.00
2101007 MEDICAL ALLOWANCE 321644.00 0.00
2101008 OTHER ALLOWANCE 75820.00 0.00
2101010 WAGES - OTHERS 5102895.00 0.00
2101011 BONUS 244000.00 0.00
2102004 SUPPLY OF UNIFORMS 98414.00 0.00
2102006 TRAINING PROGRAMME EXPENSES 40000.00 0.00
2102007 STAFF WELFARE EXPENSES 692051.00 0.00
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2102011 LABOUR WELFARE FUND CONTRIBUTION 0.00 0.00
2102014 GROUP INSURANCE SCHEME - MANAGEMENT CONTRIBUTION 515899.00 0.00
2102015 CPF MANAGEMENT CONTRIBUTION 9197593.00 0.00
2102019 CONVEYANCE ALLOWANCE 35475.00 0.00
2102020 WASHING ALLOWANCE 129112.00 0.00
2102022 Hill Allowance 0.00 0.00
2103001 PENSIONS 34402552.00 0.00
2201004 MOTOR VEHICLE TAX 18140.00 0.00
2201101 ELECTRICITY CONSUMPTION CHARGES FOR OFFICE BUILDINGS 138377.00 0.00
2201105 Computer Operatonal Expenses 47800.00 0.00
2201201 TELEPHONE CHARGES 208440.00 0.00
2201203 POSTAGE AND TELEGRAM AND FAX CHARGES 20000.00 0.00
2202101 STATIONERY AND PRINTING 1059241.00 0.00
2203001 TRAVEL EXPENSES 12650.00 0.00
2204001 VEHICLE INSURANCE 129299.00 0.00
2205001 STATUTORY AUDIT FEES 145533.00 0.00
2205104 LEGAL & ARBITRATION EXPENSES 741730.00 0.00
2205202 ENGINEERING CONSULTANCY 5933815.00 0.00
2206001 ADVERTISEMENT CHARGES 736815.00 0.00
2208003 OTHER EXPENESE 3963105.00 0.00
2208004 SITTING FEES COUNCILORS 1232400.00 0.00
2301003 POWER CHARGES FOR STREET LIGHTS 1667108.00 0.00
2303002 DIESEL 3018777.50 0.00
2303005 SANITARY MATERIALS 829326.00 0.00
2305007 MAINTENANCE EXPENSES FOR STREET LIGHTS 2408714.00 0.00
2305301 Light Vehicles - Maintenance 658281.00 0.00
2305302 HEAVY VEHICLES - MAINTENANCE 521299.00 0.00
2305303 OTHER VEHICLES - MAINTENANCE 17160.00 0.00
2305906 REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE - COMPUTERS 1191206.00 0.00
2308009 GARBAGE CLEARANCE 34638614.00 0.00
2308013 ANIMAL BIRTH CONTROL 441000.00 0.00
2308019 AMMA UNAVAGAM 3887752.00 0.00
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2308025 OPERATING EXPENSES -COMMON KITCHEN 531717.00 0.00
2308026 Incentives to Citizen 121529.00 0.00
2308027 Solid Waste Management - Privatisation Wages 0.00 0.00
2407001 BANK CHARGES 7032.29 0.00
2501001 ELECTION EXPENSES 94950.00 0.00
2602003 LPA 631274.00 0.00
2602004 TNIUS 75000.00 0.00
2602006 MUNICIPAL CONTRIBUTION 120006.00 0.00
2603001 Subsidies 48006.00 0.00
2701001 PROVISION FOR DOUBTFUL COLLECTION OF REVENUE ITEMS - 

TAXES
1258120.00 0.00

2722001 DEPRECIATION - BUILDINGS 10722799.00 0.00
2723001 DEPRECIATION - ROADS & BRIDGES 61947222.00 0.00
2723101 DEPRECIATION - SEWERAGE AND DRAINAGE 2455259.00 0.00
2723201 DEPRECIATION - WATERWAYS 395932.00 0.00
2724001 DEPRECIATION - PLANT & MACHINERY 2516038.00 0.00
2725001 DEPRECIATION - VEHICLES 2426054.00 0.00
2726001 DEPRECIATION - OFFICE & OTHER EQUIPMENTS 4620707.00 0.00
2727001 DEPRECIATION - FURNITURE, FIXTURES, FITTINGS AND ELECTRICAL 

APPLIANCES
8519195.00 0.00

2801001 Taxes -584938.00 0.00
2804001 PRIOR YEAR INCOME -9438069.20 0.00
2808001 PRIOR YEAR EXPENSES 852146.13 0.00

Total 264102896.72 0.00
3109002-Gross Deficit of Expenditure over Income 82041789.49 0.00
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